
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 
®

Race  5	 9:25PM	 ($85,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 2400m
1	 851231	 Un Deux Trois	 60	 [4]	 L Hewitson	 16.4%	 A B Fortune	 10.3%
2	 622345	 The Sash	 59	 [3]	 G Lerena	 19.2%	 M/a Azzie	 12.0%
3	 848111	 Smiley River	 58.5	 [7]	 J R Syster	 6.5%	 P P Labuschagne	11.0%
4	 976132	 Lady Calavera	 58	 [8]	 D Schwarz	 8.0%	 P P Labuschagne	11.0%
5	 098440	 Consol Queen	 56	 [9]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 A Nassif	 6.0%
6	 421558	 Western Dance	 55	 [2]	 W Kennedy	 17.0%	 B Webber	 4.4%
7	 321277	 Crusade To Royalty	 52.5	 [5]	 R Munger	 7.5%	 R R Magner	 11.4%
8	 661	 Zazu	 52	 [6]	 M Yeni	 13.4%	 R R Sage	 10.7%
9	 216385	 Lucky Shamrock	 52	 [1]	 J Solomons (1.5)	 9.3%	 T Zackey	 4.7%

Race  6	 10:00PM	 ($85,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1450m
1	 334756	 So They Say	 62	 [1]	 J Solomons (1.5)	 9.3%	 P A Peter	 15.8%
2	 388144	 Evening Rise	 61	 [5]	 D Schwarz	 8.0%	 F P Habib	 8.4%
3	 297007	 Wine Tasting	 60.5	 [6]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 3.8%	 P A Peter	 15.8%
4	 267130	 Signals	 60	 [9]	 L Hewitson	 16.4%	 S G Tarry	 14.3%
5	 340742	 Grand Escape	 59.5	 [3]	 C Zackey	 11.8%	 B Crawford	 13.5%
6	 605787	 Procrastinator	 59	 [7]	 M Yeni	 13.4%	 P F Matchett	 8.7%
7	 615987	 Theroseofbecharre	 55	 [8]	 D De Gouveia	 10.7%	 F P Habib	 8.4%
8	 575266	 The Cambo	 55	 [4]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.7%
9	 644870	 Zabarjad	 53	 [2]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 4.3%	 P A Peter	 15.8%

Race  7	 10:35PM	 ($100,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1500m
1	 495421	 Shango	 60	 [8]	 G Lerena	 19.2%	 S G Tarry	 14.3%
2	 483211	 Eliud	 58	 [5]	 C Zackey	 11.8%	 C Dawson	 10.9%
3	 314150	 Tree Tumbo	 58	 [10]	 R Danielson	 7.0%	 S G Tarry	 14.3%
4	 233663	 Approach Control	 56	 [2]	 K Matsunyane	 4.2%	 C Dawson	 10.9%
5	 115165	 Seehaam	 54.5	 [3]	 L Hewitson	 16.4%	 S G Tarry	 14.3%
6	 004878	 Wonderwall	 54	 [9]	 D Schwarz	 8.0%	 S G Tarry	 14.3%
7	 111008	 Alibi Guy	 52	 [7]	 M Yeni	 13.4%	 M F de Kock	 15.0%
8	 184641	 Al Muthana	 52	 [4]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 M F de Kock	 15.0%
9	 560086	 Captain And Master	 52	 [6]	 J Solomons (1.5)	 9.3%	 S G Tarry	 14.3%
10	663431	 Set The Standard	 50	 [1]	 J Penny	 2.8%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.2%

Race  1	 7:05PM	 ($90,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 738444	 King’s Spear	 60	 [3]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 G J Maroun	 6.3%
2	 230263	 Trust The Fire	 60	 [6]	 S Brown	 3.4%	 L J Human	 2.5%
3	 334	 Angel Of War	 59	 [5]	 M Yeni	 13.4%	 P F Matchett	 8.7%
4	 4	 Arverni Warrior	 59	 [8]	 C Maujean	 8.3%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.2%
5	 5	 Covert Operator	 59	 [2]	 G Lerena	 19.2%	 J J Van Vuuren	 18.9%
6	 0	 Great Melody	 59	 [7]	 J R Syster	 6.5%	 L J Human	 2.5%
7	 2	 Moya Wa Laliga	 59	 [9]	 R Munger	 7.5%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 7.9%
8	 	 War Banner	 59	 [1]	 D Schwarz	 8.0%	 C Spies	 7.9%
9	 3	 Baby Dont Hurt Me	 56.5	 [4]	 W Kennedy	 17.0%	 P A Peter	 15.8%

Race  2	 7:40PM	 ($92,500)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 233294	 Captain’s Run	 60	 [2]	 R Munger	 7.5%	 C Spies	 7.9%
2	 16	 Gifted Gal	 60	 [6]	 G Lerena	 19.2%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 12.1%
3	 51	 Mounia	 60	 [1]	 L Hewitson	 16.4%	 S G Tarry	 14.3%
4	 21	 Lucy English	 60	 [3]	 C Maujean	 8.3%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.2%
5	 259241	 Eastern Belle	 60	 [5]	 W Kennedy	 17.0%	 C Spies	 7.9%
6	 5281	 Looking Hot	 60	 [4]	 M V’rensburg	 11.9%	 W H Marwing	 7.5%

Race  3	 8:15PM	 ($90,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1800m
1	 932352	 Joe Harman	 60	 [5]	 M V’rensburg	 11.9%	 S T Pettigrew	 14.8%
2	 460966	 Temple Of Reason	 60	 [4]	 J R Syster	 6.5%	 T Zackey	 4.7%
3	 04	 Kompromat	 60	 [8]	 R Danielson	 7.0%	 C I Jonker	 5.9%
4	 33222	 Motown Magic	 57	 [3]	 G Lerena	 19.2%	 M F de Kock	 15.0%
5	 43223	 Wave Warrior	 57	 [1]	 M Yeni	 13.4%	 P F Matchett	 8.7%
6	 77552	 Leshawes	 57	 [6]	 R Munger	 7.5%	 H E Adamson	 5.8%
7	 575456	 Indian War Dance	 57	 [9]	 D Schwarz	 8.0%	 T Zackey	 4.7%
8	 880866	 Movelikejackson	 57	 [7]	 C Maujean	 8.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.7%
9	 6	 Lincoln County	 57	 [10]	 Wes Marwing	 1.4%	 C I Jonker	 5.9%
10	 03	 Motor City Hitman	 57	 [2]	 W Kennedy	 17.0%	 P A Peter	 15.8%

Race  4	 8:50PM	 ($90,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1800m
1	 455332	 Stunning Kitten	 60	 [3]	 M Yeni	 13.4%	 P F Matchett	 8.7%
2	 509005	 Ladyofmylife	 60	 [8]	 N Klink	 5.2%	 L J Human	 2.5%
3	 567577	 Venus Flytrap	 60	 [9]	 J R Syster	 6.5%	 L J Human	 2.5%
4	 62	 Tuuletar	 60	 [7]	 W Kennedy	 17.0%	 P A Peter	 15.8%
5	 524	 Wisteria Avenue	 57	 [2]	 C Zackey	 11.8%	 M F de Kock	 15.0%
6	 04073	 Bass Line	 57	 [4]	 D Schwarz	 8.0%	 J S Roux	 0.0%
7	 52357	 Lady Fair	 57	 [6]	 S Brown	 3.4%	 C Spies	 7.9%
8	 885645	 Constantia Haze	 57	 [10]	 M V’rensburg	 11.9%	 W H Marwing	 7.5%
9	 999086	 Beryl Grey	 57	 [1]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 3.0%	 G J Maroun	 6.3%
10	 62	 Miss Otis	 57	 [5]	 C Maujean	 8.3%	 M/a Azzie	 12.0%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

12-10-2021 (Tue)

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 7.Moya Wa Laliga    9.Baby Dont Hurt Me    3.Angel Of War    1.King’s Spear

RACE 2 - 1.Captain’s Run    4.Lucy English    2.Gifted Gal    3.Mounia

RACE 3 - 4.Motown Magic    10.Motor City Hitman    5.Wave Warrior    1.Joe Harman

RACE 4 - 1.Stunning Kitten    4.Tuuletar    5.Wisteria Avenue    6.Bass Line

RACE 5 - 1.Un Deux Trois    3.Smiley River    2.The Sash    4.Lady Calavera

RACE 6 - 2.Evening Rise    1.So They Say    7.Theroseofbecharre    6.Procrastinator

RACE 7 - 8.Al Muthana    2.Eliud    4.Approach Control    9.Captain And Master
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VAAL (TURF)
3000m oval. Races up to 1600m straight 
course; beyond 1600m clockwise round the 
turn with a 1000m run-in. Has the longest cir-
cumference, run-in and straight in SA. Low-
number draws slightly favoured in 1800m 
races, but draw generally of little signifi cance 
over all other distances.



顶级南非赛事

®

第 1场	 7:05PM	 ($90,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1200公尺

1	 738444	 王者之矛	King’s Spear	 60	 [3]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	马隆	 6.3%
2	 230263	 明火	 Trust The Fire	 60	 [6]	 施布朗	 3.4%	休曼	 2.5%
3	 334	 战争天使	Angel Of War	 59	 [5]	 M也尼	 13.4%	马奇特	 8.7%
4	 4	 艾维尼	 Arverni Warrior	 59	 [8]	 莫吉恩	 8.3%	何力奇	13.2%
5	 5	 隐形操作	Covert Operator	 59	 [2]	 雷景勋	 19.2%	J维伦	 18.9%
6	 0	 好音乐	 Great Melody	 59	 [7]	 赛斯特	 6.5%	休曼	 2.5%
7	 2	 莫亚里加	Moya Wa Laliga	 59	 [9]	 蒙格	 7.5%	伯特沃洛	7.9%
8	 	 战斗呼唤	War Banner	 59	 [1]	 史华兹	 8.0%	施平斯	 7.9%
9	 3	 爱惜	 Baby Dont Hurt Me	 56.5	 [4]	 甘理迪	 17.0%	P彼德	 15.8%

第 2场	 7:40PM	 ($92,500)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1000公尺

1	 233294	 队长之战	Captain’s Run	 60	 [2]	 蒙格	 7.5%	施平斯	 7.9%
2	 16	 天之娇女	Gifted Gal	 60	 [6]	 雷景勋	 19.2%	廖大卫	12.1%
3	 51	 穆尼亚	 Mounia	 60	 [1]	 希威森	 16.4%	泰利	 14.3%
4	 21	 英国露西	Lucy English	 60	 [3]	 莫吉恩	 8.3%	何力奇	13.2%
5	 259241	 东方美人	Eastern Belle	 60	 [5]	 甘理迪	 17.0%	施平斯	 7.9%
6	 5281	 火辣	 Looking Hot	 60	 [4]	 李诚邦	 11.9%	马伟豪	 7.5%

第 3场	 8:15PM	 ($90,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1800公尺

1	 932352	 祖伊哈曼	Joe Harman	 60	 [5]	 李诚邦	 11.9%	佩迪格	14.8%
2	 460966	 原因	 Temple Of Reason	 60	 [4]	 赛斯特	 6.5%	赞斯奇	 4.7%
3	 04	 商会	 Kompromat	 60	 [8]	 邓尼森	 7.0%	许忠克	 5.9%
4	 33222	 魔术城	 Motown Magic	 57	 [3]	 雷景勋	 19.2%	郭克	 15.0%
5	 43223	 浪花战士	Wave Warrior	 57	 [1]	 M也尼	 13.4%	马奇特	 8.7%
6	 77552	 立夏维斯	Leshawes	 57	 [6]	 蒙格	 7.5%	艾希特	 5.8%
7	 575456	 印度战舞	Indian War Dance	 57	 [9]	 史华兹	 8.0%	赞斯奇	 4.7%
8	 880866	 杰森动向	Movelikejackson	 57	 [7]	 莫吉恩	 8.3%	布隆克	 4.7%
9	 6	 林肯	 Lincoln County	 57	 [10]	马维利	 1.4%	许忠克	 5.9%
10	 03	 摩托之城	Motor City Hitman	 57	 [2]	 甘理迪	 17.0%	P彼德	 15.8%

第 4场	 8:50PM	 ($90,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1800公尺

1	 455332	 迷人猫	 Stunning Kitten	 60	 [3]	 M也尼	 13.4%	马奇特	 8.7%
2	 509005	 一生最爱	Ladyofmylife	 60	 [8]	 克琳	 5.2%	休曼	 2.5%
3	 567577	 女神星球	Venus Flytrap	 60	 [9]	 赛斯特	 6.5%	休曼	 2.5%
4	 62	 图勒塔	 Tuuletar	 60	 [7]	 甘理迪	 17.0%	P彼德	 15.8%
5	 524	 维特里亚	Wisteria Avenue	 57	 [2]	 杰奇	 11.8%	郭克	 15.0%
6	 04073	 巴斯线	 Bass Line	 57	 [4]	 史华兹	 8.0%	J洛斯	 0.0%
7	 52357	 雪白少女	Lady Fair	 57	 [6]	 施布朗	 3.4%	施平斯	 7.9%
8	 885645	 康斯登夏	Constantia Haze	 57	 [10]	李诚邦	 11.9%	马伟豪	 7.5%
9	 999086	 贝瑞格雷	Beryl Grey	 57	 [1]	 狄肯-1.5	 3.0%	马隆	 6.3%
10	 62	 欧蒂小姐	Miss Otis	 57	 [5]	 莫吉恩	 8.3%	麦雅兹	12.0%

第 5场	 9:25PM	 ($85,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--2400公尺

1	 851231	 特洛伊斯	Un Deux Trois	 60	 [4]	 希威森	 16.4%	AB富顿	10.3%
2	 622345	 萨斯	 The Sash	 59	 [3]	 雷景勋	 19.2%	麦雅兹	12.0%
3	 848111	 微笑河	 Smiley River	 58.5	 [7]	 赛斯特	 6.5%	雷布查	11.0%
4	 976132	 卡拉维拉	Lady Calavera	 58	 [8]	 史华兹	 8.0%	雷布查	11.0%
5	 098440	 康索女王	Consol Queen	 56	 [9]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	纳昔夫	 6.0%
6	 421558	 西部舞蹈	Western Dance	 55	 [2]	 甘理迪	 17.0%	韦伯	 4.4%
7	 321277	 皇家号	 Crusade To Royalty	 52.5	 [5]	 蒙格	 7.5%	马勒	 11.4%
8	 661	 查祖	 Zazu	 52	 [6]	 M也尼	 13.4%	塞奇	 10.7%
9	 216385	 幸运叶	 Lucky Shamrock	 52	 [1]	 索罗蒙-1.5	 9.3%	赞斯奇	 4.7%

第 6场	 10:00PM	 ($85,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1450公尺

1	 334756	 演说家	 So They Say	 62	 [1]	 索罗蒙-1.5	 9.3%	P彼德	 15.8%
2	 388144	 晚霞	 Evening Rise	 61	 [5]	 史华兹	 8.0%	哈比卜	 8.4%
3	 297007	 红酒大师	Wine Tasting	 60.5	 [6]	 杰克布-4.0	 3.8%	P彼德	 15.8%
4	 267130	 讯号	 Signals	 60	 [9]	 希威森	 16.4%	泰利	 14.3%
5	 340742	 大逃亡	 Grand Escape	 59.5	 [3]	 杰奇	 11.8%	克福特	13.5%
6	 605787	 镇暴队	 Procrastinator	 59	 [7]	 M也尼	 13.4%	马奇特	 8.7%
7	 615987	 毕查玫瑰	Theroseofbecharre	 55	 [8]	 迪亚高	 10.7%	哈比卜	 8.4%
8	 575266	 康宝	 The Cambo	 55	 [4]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	布隆克	 4.7%
9	 644870	 查巴嘉德	Zabarjad	 53	 [2]	 P索尼-2.5	 4.3%	P彼德	 15.8%

第 7场	 10:35PM	 ($100,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1500公尺

1	 495421	 山哥	 Shango	 60	 [8]	 雷景勋	 19.2%	泰利	 14.3%
2	 483211	 伊利伍德	Eliud	 58	 [5]	 杰奇	 11.8%	许道升	10.9%
3	 314150	 丹博大树	Tree Tumbo	 58	 [10]	邓尼森	 7.0%	泰利	 14.3%
4	 233663	 指挥全场	Approach Control	 56	 [2]	 马雅尼	 4.2%	许道升	10.9%
5	 115165	 希汉	 Seehaam	 54.5	 [3]	 希威森	 16.4%	泰利	 14.3%
6	 004878	 完美落地	Wonderwall	 54	 [9]	 史华兹	 8.0%	泰利	 14.3%
7	 111008	 阿利比	 Alibi Guy	 52	 [7]	 M也尼	 13.4%	郭克	 15.0%
8	 184641	 穆塔纳	 Al Muthana	 52	 [4]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	郭克	 15.0%
9	 560086	 大师队长	Captain And Master	 52	 [6]	 索罗蒙-1.5	 9.3%	泰利	 14.3%
10	 663431	 标准指标	Set The Standard	 50	 [1]	 彭尼	 2.8%	何力奇	13.2%

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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12-10-2021 (星期二)

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 7.莫亚里加    9.爱惜        3.战争天使    1.王者之矛

第 2场 - 1.队长之战    4.英国露西    2.天之娇女    3.穆尼亚

第 3场 - 4.魔术城      10.摩托之城   5.浪花战士    1.祖伊哈曼

第 4场 - 1.迷人猫      4.图勒塔      5.维特里亚    6.巴斯线

第 5场 - 1.特洛伊斯    3.微笑河      2.萨斯        4.卡拉维拉

第 6场 - 2.晚霞        1.演说家      7.毕查玫瑰    6.镇暴队

第 7场 - 8.穆塔纳      2.伊利伍德    4.指挥全场    9.大师队长


